



2025:HHC:17534

CWP No.977/2020

09.06.2020 Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner, through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State, through video conferencing.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3, through video conferencing.

CMP No.2687/2020

The application is disposed of with the direction that the petitioner shall file legible/translated copies of the documents in issue by the next date of hearing.

CWP No.977/2020

Notice. Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, learned counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1, 2 and 3, respectively. Reply(s) be filed within four weeks. List alongwith **CWP No.648/2020** on **14th July, 2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

June 09, 2020(Rohit/Mukesh)