



2025:HHC:17534

CWP Nos. 977 and 648 of 2020

8.10.2020 Present: Mr.Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent, through Video Conferencing.

Mr.Rajesh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3, through Video Conferencing.

Replies are already on record. Rejoinder is not intended to be filed. Pleadings are complete. List for hearing on **2nd December, 2020** along with CWP No. 987 of 2020, titled Mohinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge***

8th October, 2020
(Keshav)



2025:HHC:17534