



2025:HHC:17534

**CWP Nos. 977, 987, 648, 3748
of 2020**

17.9.2021 **Present:** Mr. Angrej Kapoor Advocate vice Mr. Virbahadur Verma Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CWP Nos. 977, 987, 648 and 3748 of 2020

Learned counsel for the parties submit that being identical cases, these petitions can be adjudicated on the basis of pleadings in one case only.

Therefore, it is submitted on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 that reply filed in CWP No. 977 of 2020 be considered as reply to all petitions.

In view of the above, pleadings are complete. List for hearing after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

17th September, 2021
(Subhash)