



2025:HHC:17534

***CWP Nos. 977, 987, 648, 3748 of
2020***

29.10.2021 Present: Mr. Sunil Dutt Gautam, Advocate vice Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CWP Nos. 977, 987, 648 and 3748 of 2020

Vide order dated 17.9.2021, petitions were directed to be listed for hearing, whereas, these petitions have been listed under the head of Order.

List for hearing after four weeks.

**October 29, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**