



2025:HHC:17534

***Rajender Kumar vs. State of HP***

***CWP Nos. 977, 987, 648, 3748 of  
2020***

**06.05.2022 Present:** Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.  
  
Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for  
respondents No. 1 and 2.  
  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for respondent  
No.3.

List on **20<sup>th</sup> June, 2022**, as prayed for.

**May 06, 2022  
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**