



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh vs. State of HP. a/w connected matters.

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020
with CWP No.648, 977,
987, 3748 of 2020**

27.03.2024 Present: Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all petitions.

Mr. Yash W. Chauhan and Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for respondents No.1 and 2 in CWPOA No.5839 of 2020, 648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020.

Mr. Yadvir Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.3 in CWPOA No.5839 of 2020, 648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for an adjournment.

List on **01.05.2024**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 27, 2024
(subhash/vh)