



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors. a/w connected matters

**CWPOA No.5839 of 2020 a/w
CWP Nos.648, 977, 987 & 3748
of 2020**

18.07.2024 Present: Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

Supplementary affidavit on behalf of respondent-State stands filed in CWPOA No.5839 of 2020. It has been submitted by learned Additional Advocate General that the said supplementary affidavit be also considered in all connected matters.

Counter thereto on behalf of respondent No.3, if any, be filed within two weeks.

As prayed, list for consideration on
13.08.2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

July 18, 2024
(Shivender)