



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA Nos. 5839 of 2020 a/w
CWP Nos. 648, 977, 987 & 3748 of
2020

17.3.2025

Present: Mr. V. B. Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Gautam Sood, DAG, for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate vice
counsel for respondent No.3.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks a
week's more time to file compliance affidavit in terms of
order dated 7.1.2025.

List on 3.4.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th March, 2025
(kck)