



2025:HHC:17534

**Narain Singh vs. State of H./P. and others a/w
connected matters.**

**CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020 a/w
CWP Nos. 648, 977, 987 & 3748 of
2020**

30.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kamal Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.
Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s) in all the petitions.

Mr. Rupinder Singh, Addl. Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
more time to comply with previous order dated 30.12.2025.

Let needful be done within four weeks.

List on **04.05.2026.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

30th March, 2026.
(GR)