



2025:HHC:17534

**Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. and Ors. a/w
connected matters**

CWPOA No.5839 of 2020

a/w CWP Nos.648, 977, 987 & 3748 of 2020

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the compliance report in pursuance of the directions dated 30.12.2025 has been filed. However, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on **18.05.2026.**

May 04, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**