



2025:HHC:17534

**Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matters**

CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020
a/w CWP Nos.648, 977, 987 & 3748 of 2020

18.05.2026

Present: Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in all the petitions.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State, in all the petitions.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

Though in terms of the judgment passed by this Court on 04.06.2025, various affidavits have been filed by the respondents alleging therein that the judgment has been complied with in letter and spirit, but the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the judgment has not been complied with. Since, this Court has already decided the matter on 04.06.2025, it is open for the petitioner(s) to file execution petition seeking implementation of the judgment dated 04.06.2025, passed in CWPOA No.5839 of 2020, titled, ***Narain Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors., along with connected petitions.***

Accordingly, the proceedings in present petition(s) is closed.

18th May, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge